Bulletin:
6700 Series
Parr Instrument
Company
211 Fifty-third Street
Moline, Illinois 61265 USA
Phone: 309/762-7716
800/872-7720

• Measured – using a second
probe
Ordering Guide
Model No. Description (Voltage)
6772EB Calorimeter Thermometer with 115V
1168E Thermistor Probe
6772EE Calorimetric Thermometer with 230V
1168E Thermistor Probe
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Model Number:
6772 Calorimetric Thermometer
Probe Type:
Thermistor
Number of Probes:
Standard - One / Optional - Two
Range:
10–50 °C
Resolution:
0.0001 °C
Absolute Accuracy:
+/– 0.1 °C (w/out Calibration)
+/– 0.05 °C (with Calibration)
Repeatability:
+/– 0.002 °C (Single Point)
Linearity:
+/– 0.002 °C (10 °C Span)
Communications:
Balance Port: RS232C
Printer Port: RS232C
Computer Port: Ethernet
Memory:
Test Results: 1,000 Tests
Data logging: 10,000 Points
Temperature Graphing
• On screen
• Remote
Thermochemical
Corrections (Combustion)
• Fuse
• Nitric Acid
• Sulfur
Data Entry
• Manual
• Automatic
Reporting Controls
Communications Controls
• Diagnostic
• Help menus
For precise temperature rise measurements and calorimetric determinations control.
6755 Solution Calorimeter
6 7 0 0  S e r i e s  C a l o r i m e t e r s
P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y4
6755 Solution Calorimeter
A Multi-purpose
Calorimeter
Utilizing a unique rotating

Solution Calorimeter to a 6725 Semimicro Bomb Calorimeter is
available as described on page 11.
Ordering Guide
Model No. Description  (Select part no. for voltage required.)
6755EA Solution Calorimeter, 115V 50/60Hz
6755EF Solution Calorimeter, 230V 50/60 Hz
Spare parts are available, including:
A130C Sample Cell with Coupling, less 126C Bottom Dish.
126C Bottom Dish, Teflon
A129C Glass Push Rod
123C Dewar Flask without Spacer Ring or Cover
3421 Tris (Hydroxymethyl) Aminomethene, Parr Standard, 100g Bottle
1757EA Printer with Attached Power Supply, 115V 60Hz
1757EF Printer with Attached Power Supply, 230V 50Hz
334C Printer Paper Roll
335C Printer Ribbon
Ordering Guide
Model No. Description  (Select part no. for voltage required.)
1757 Printer with Power Supply 115/230V
334C Printer Paper
335C Ribbon for Printer
A1816E2 Printer Cable
The 1757 Printer
For users who prefer to have
a dedicated printer at the calori-
meter, Parr offers the Model
1757 Printer. The 1757 is a
compact, dot matrix printer
setup for 40-column reports.
It is housed in a separate case
5.5 inches wide, 9 inches deep
and 7 inches high and operates
from its own power supply.

thermometer and the following
standard parts and accessories:
Ordering Guide
Model No. Description  (Select Part No. for Voltage Required.)
6725EA Semimicro Calorimeter with Standard Accessories 115V
6725EF Semimicro Calorimeter with Standard Accessories 230V
1 1109 Oxygen Bomb
1 1824 Oxygen Filling Connection
2 208AC Inconel Fuel Capsules
1 45C7 Card of Alloy Fuse Wire
3 45C10 Card of Alloy Fuse Wire
1 3414 Vial of 30, 0.2 g Benzoic Acid Pellets, Plus a Supply of Extra Gaskets
and Sealing Rings for the 1109 Bomb
Optional Accessories
1 A535A Support Stand
1 1757 Printer
6725 Calorimeter Cross Section
To Convert from 6755 to 6725
All of the parts needed to convert a 6755 Solution Calorimeter to a
6725 Semimicro Calorimeter are provided in a 6729 Conversion Set, consisting of:
1 1109 Semimicro Oxygen Bomb with Bomb Hanger and Ignition Cord
1 123C2 Dewar Flask with Locating Ring and O-ring
1 A119C2 Calorimeter Cover Assembly with Bearing Tower and Stirrer
1 1824 Oxygen Filling Connection
2 208AC Inconel Fuel Capsules
1 45C7 Card of Alloy Fuse Wire
3 45C10 Card of Alloy Fuse Wire
1 3414 Vial of 30, 0.2g, Standard Benzoic Acid Pellets
Plus a supply of extra gaskets and sealing rings for the 1109 bomb and operating instructions for
the 6725 Semimicro Calorimeter.
To Convert from 6725 to 6755
All of the parts needed to convert a 6725 Semimicro Bomb Calorimeter to a
6755 Semimicro Bomb Calorimeter are provided in a 6759 Conversion Kit consisting of:
1 123C Dewar Flask with Locating Ring and O-ring
1 A120C Calorimeter Cover Assembly with Bearing Tower and Pulley
1 A129C Push Rod
2 A130C Cell Assembly without Cell Bottom
2 126C Cell Bottom, Teflon
1 3421 “Tris” Calibration Standard for 6755 Solution Calorimeter, 100g Bottle
6 7 0 0  S e r i e s  C a l o r i m e t e r s
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 11
6765 Combined Solution and Semimicro Calorimeter
Ordering Guide
Model No. Description  (Select part no. for voltage required.)
6729 Conversion Set for Changing a 6755 Solution Calorimeter to a 6725 Semimicro Calorimeter
6759 Conversion Set for Changing a 6725 Semimicro Calorimeter to a 6755 Solution Calorimeter
6765EB Solution and Semimicro Calorimeter Combined, 115V
6765EE Solution and Semimicro Calorimeter Combined, 230V
For laboratories that want to
perform both Solution and
Semimicro Oxygen Bomb
calorimetry tests, Parr offers
the 6765 Combined Calorimeter.
This includes the 6772 calori-
metric thermometer module
plus the calorimeter modules
from both the 6755 Solution
Calorimeter and the 6725
Semimicro Oxygen Bomb
Calorimeter. This option has
been popular with teaching
laboratories that wish to
include both types of experi-
ments in their laboratory
sessions.
The 6729 and 6759 conver-
sion sets are also available for
users who have one of the prin-
ciple calorimeters and wish to
add the second capability to
their installation.
6725 Semimicro Calorimeter with Accessories
211 53rd Street